## Austin College

## $20SA_{18}$

## **Student Assembly**

900 North Grand Avenue, Suite 6J

Sherman, TX 75090-4440

Office located in Wright Campus Center 176

assembly@austincollege.edu (903) 813-2300

Jordan Family Language House Dry Erase Board Resolution

Sponsor: Shelby Bagby, Sophomore Representative

**Observing** that there are no interactive study materials in the Jordan Family Language House

**Convinced** after meeting with the Jordan Family Language House Hall Council that

approximately 40 students would be able to utilize this dry erase board,

Having seen that the Jordan Family Language House computer lab lacks such an object for

which students can study with,

**Recognizing** that the majority of the other residence halls at Austin College contain a white

board in their respective study spaces,

**Be it resolved** the Student Assembly approves the purchase of one (1) 4' x 6' dry erase board

(LNT-0827-SO) at the cost of \$266.69, and one (1) plaque 1 at \$40.00 resulting in

a total of \$306.69.

**Note 1:** This proposal will be funded by the Student Assembly, and Physical Plant will

carry out the installation.

**Note 2:** Units will be installed April 2018 upon arrival of the whiteboard, with the

expectation that they will be ready for use at the beginning of May 2018.

**Note 3:** Mounting hardware is included for the whiteboard.